OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, NEW DELHI DISTRICT PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI.

ORDER

The following Committee is hereby constituted for making necessary arragenments for the Independence Day function on 15.08.2023 with immediate effect:

Name of Judicial Officers	Designation
Ms. Vineeta Goyal, District Judge (Commercial Court)-03	Chairperson
Sh. Anurag Sain, District Judge (Commercial Court)-01	Member
Ms. Swati Gupta, ACJ/CCJ/ARC	Member

(SANJAY GARG-I)

Principal District & Sessions Judge New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi

Dated 10/8/2-3

Copy forwarded for information to:

1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi

- 2. The Principal District & Sessions Judges (Hqs), Tis Hazari Court, Delhi.
- 3. The Officers concerned.
- 4. The all Judicial Officers, New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
- 5. The Administrative Officer (Judl.), New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
- 6. The PS to the undersigned
- 7. For uploading on LAYERS

8 For uploading on Centralized Website through LAYERS

Principal District & Sessions Judge New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi